RESOLUTION	NO.	1993-09

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION

FOR A LITTER AND TRASH COLLECTING GRANT FROM THE

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND AUTHORIZING

THE ACCEPTANCE OF SAID GRANT

WHEREAS, Weakley County intends to apply for a Litter and Trash Collecting Grant from the Tennessee Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, the contract for the grant will impose certain legal obligations upon Weakley County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Weakley County Board of County Commissioners in its regular meeting, this the <a href="mailto:19th\_day">19th\_day</a> of April, 1993 that:

- Kerry Killebrew, County Executive, is authorized to apply on behalf of Weakley County, for a Litter and Trash Collecting Grant from the Tennessee Department of Transportation
- 2. Should said application be approved by the Tennessee Department of Transportation then Kerry Killebrew, County Executive, is authorized to execute contracts or other necessary documents, which may be required to signify acceptance of the Litter and Trash Collecting Grant by Weakley County.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

halffill Gailes Cielan
Motion was made by CommissionerEarl Wright
that the foregoing resolution be approved. Second by
Commissioner James H. Bell Upon being put to a
roll call vote, motion
DATE: 4-19-93
ATTESTED: APPROVED:
Sou Dot Slutkallred
FAYE BUTTS, COUNTY CLERK KERRY K LLEBREW COUNTY EXECUTIVE